same position or to an equivalent position upon returning from FMLA Leave if the 

employee satisfies the following conditions: 

a. The employee has worked for the City for at least twelve (12) months, measured 

as of the date the requested FMLA Leave is to begin; 

b. The employee has worked for the City for at least one thousand two-hundred fifty 

(1,250) hours in the last twelve (12) months, measured as of the date the requested 

FMLA Leave is to begin; and 

c. The employee is employed at a City worksite that has fifty (50) or more employees 

within seventy-five (75) miles, measured as of the date FMLA Leave is requested.